

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 8464-8465/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 10/09/2007 and 02/07/2007 in RA
No.112/2007 and WA No.856/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M. SUBRAMANIAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN, T.N.E.B. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A.Nos.1-2 - appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 09/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by the counsel for the petitioner, the
case is adjourned by four weeks on account of personal difficulty.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master