

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19911-19912/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 02/07/2007 in RA No. 112/2007 &  
WA No. 856/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M. SUBRAMANIAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN, T.N.E.B. &amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 07/09/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMAFor Petitioner(s) Dr. A.E.Chelliah, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. C.V.Kumari Chelliah, Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.  
Ms. Priya Kashyap, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RAs a last chance, two weeks' time is granted for  
filing counter affidavit. One week further time is granted  
for filing rejoinder affidavit.

Put up thereafter.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master